503236309 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3282927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT GEORGE GILDE	03/10/2015
STEVEN LEE HARMS	03/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	401 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14310675	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29553.0405 (10.0007C3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150325_Assignment_29553_0405#page1.tif source=20150325_Assignment_29553_0405#page2.tif

PATENT 503236309 REEL: 035259 FRAME: 0692



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Robert George Gilde and Steven Lee Harms ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING A NETWORK BY INDEPENDENTLY SCALING CONTROL SEGMENTS AND DATA FLOW" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

("PATENT A	APPLICATION"), which:					
	will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorized					
the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation,						
	Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to					
	insert here in parenthesis th	is PATENT APPLICA	ATION's U.S. Applica	tion Number and filing date,		
	when known (U.S. App. No	Э.	, filed on);		
×	was filed as U.S. App. No.	14/310,675 on June 2	0, 2014;			
	is filed concurrently herew	ith;				
F5 N	Networks, Inc., a Washington	n Corporation, on beha	alf of itself and its succ	essors and assigns		
("ASSIGNEI	E"), is entitled to, and is desi	rous of, acquiring the	entire and exclusive ri	ghts, title and interest in the		
INVENTION	N and the PATENT APPLIC	ATION, including all	other applications and	patents derived therefrom,		
such as conti	nuing applications, in and fo	or the United States, its	s territories, and all for	eign countries		
("APPLICA"	ΠΟΝ DERIVATIVES");					
For	good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt of wh	nich is hereby acknowl	edged by the ASSIGNOR(S),		
the ASSIGN	OR(S) hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to the AS	SSIGNEE, the entire ar	nd exclusive rights, title and		
interest in the	e INVENTION and the PAT	ENT APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES);		
ASS	SIGNOR(S) agrees to execut	e all instruments and	documents required for	the making and prosecution		
of the APPLI	ICATION (and APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES).	, for litigation regardin	g letters patent derived		
therefrom, ar	nd for the purpose of protecti	ing and perfecting title	to the PATENT APP	LICATION (and		
APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES).					
2015-	03-10	R+6.	W			
	DATE		Robert George Gilde			
	DATE		Steven Lee Harms			

-1 of 1-



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Robert George Gilde and Steven Lee Harms ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING A NETWORK BY INDEPENDENTLY SCALING CONTROL SEGMENTS AND DATA FLOW" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

OPTIMIZIN	G A NETWORK BY INDE	PENDENTLY SCALIN	G CONTROL SEGMENTS AN	D DATA FLOW"	
("PATENT	APPLICATION"), which:				
	will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorized				
	the legal representatives for	r F5 Networks, Inc., of I	eClairRyan, a Professional Cor	poration, 70 Linden	
	Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to				
	insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION's U.S. Application Number and filing date,				
	when known (U.S. App. N	0.	, filed on);	
E	was filed as U.S. App. No.	14/310,675 on June 20,	2014;		
	is filed concurrently herew	ith;			
F5	Networks, Inc., a Washingto	n Corporation, on behalf	of itself and its successors and	assigns	
("ASSIGNE	E"), is entitled to, and is des	irous of, acquiring the en	tire and exclusive rights, title ar	nd interest in the	
INVENTIO	N and the PATENT APPLIC	ATION, including all ot	her applications and patents deri	ived therefrom,	
such as cont	inuing applications, in and fo	or the United States, its t	erritories, and all foreign countri	ies	
("APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES");				
For	good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which	h is hereby acknowledged by the	e ASSIGNOR(S),	
the ASSIGN	OR(S) hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to the ASS	GNEE, the entire and exclusive	rights, title and	
interest in th	e INVENTION and the PAT	ENT APPLICATION (a	nd APPLICATION DERIVATI	IVES);	
AS	SIGNOR(S) agrees to execut	e all instruments and do	cuments required for the making	g and prosecution	
of the APPL	ICATION (and APPLICAT)	ON DERIVATIVES), f	or litigation regarding letters pat	ent derived	
therefrom, a	nd for the purpose of protect	ing and perfecting title to	the PATENT APPLICATION	(and	
APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES).				
					
***************************************	DATE	R	obert George Gilde	Name and the second sec	
	1771117	1/1			
Mariol	7,601S	Ato An	7/40		
	DATE	St	even Lee Harms	Manager of the Control of the Contro	

-1 of 1-

13436859.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2015